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Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19

UG [3 Years Program(s)] 773 802 921 - - -

PG [2 Year Program(s)] 113 188 - - - -

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs
of all years)

No. of Male
Students

No. of Female
Students

Total Students Within State
(Including male

& female)

Outside State
(Including male

& female)

Outside
Country

(Including male
& female)

Economically
Backward

(Including male
& female)

Socially
Challenged

(SC+ST+OBC
Including male

& female)

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the State

and Central
Government

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from Institution

Funds

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the Private

Bodies

No. of students
who are not

receiving full
tuition fee

reimbursement

UG [3 Years
Program(s)]

1022 1023 2045 2026 19 0 136 13 17 0 0 132

PG [2 Year
Program(s)]

94 167 261 261 0 0 0 4 4 0 0 0

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2019-20 849 880 2021-22 779 113 216509(Two Lacs
Sixteen Thousand Five
Hundred and Nine)

290

2020-21 962 855 2022-23 512 76 215315(Two Lacs
Fifteen Thousand
Three Hundred
Fifteen)

328

2021-22 921 893 2023-24 490 78 200000(TWO LACS) 134

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2020-21 288 180 2021-22 110 12 235000(Two Lacs
Thirty Five Thousand )

11

2021-22 243 213 2022-23 180 12 240000(Two Lac
Fourty Thousand)

16



2022-23 188 133 2023-24 89 15 220000(TWO LACS
TWENTY
THOUSANDS)

10

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 467469 (Four Lacs Sixty seven Thousand Four Hundred Sixty
Nine)

591467 (Five Lacs Ninty One Thousand Four Hundred Sixty
Seven)

866998 (Eight Lac Sixty Six Thousand Nine Hundred Ninety
Eight)

New Equipment for Laboratories 0 (Zero) 4075 (Four Thousand Seventy Five) 429432 (Four Lac Twenty Nine Thousands Four Hundred
Thirty Two)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

0 (Zero) 3669801 (Thirty Six Lacs Sixty Nine Thousand Eight Hundred
One)

1067811 (Ten Lac Sixty Seven Thousands Eight Hundred
Eleven )

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 55269753 (Five Crores Fifty Two Lacs Sixty Nine Thousand
Seven Hundred Fifty Three)

53784780 (Five Crores Thirty Seven Lacs Eighty Four
Thousand Seven Hundred Eighty)

48711322 (Four Crores Eighty Seven Lac Eleven Thousands
Three Hundred and Twenty Two)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

774188 (Seven Lacs Seventy Four Thousand One Hundred
Eighty Eight)

277270 (Two Lac Seventy Seven Thousand Two Hundred
Seventy)

2718019 (Twenty Seven Lac Eighteen Thousands Nineteen)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 44911 (Fourty Four Thousand Nine Hundred Eleven) 9100 (Nine Thousand one Hundred) 24600 (Twenty Four Thousands Six Hundred)

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, including wheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for
handicapped students?

Yes

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

Accreditation

NAAC Accreditation

1. Does your institute have a valid NAAC Accreditation? YES

Faculty Details

Srno Name Age Designation Gender Qualification Experience (In
Months)

Currently working
with institution?

Joining Date Leaving Date Association type

1 Dr Vijetha Shetty 53 Dean / Principal /
Director / Vice
Chancellor

Female Ph.D 372 Yes 04-08-2017 -- Regular



2 Manisha Naik 59 Associate Professor Female M.COM 432 Yes 20-06-1988 -- Regular

3 Malathi Iyer 60 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 408 Yes 22-07-1991 -- Regular

4 Thanga Durai 59 Associate Professor Male M. Phil 372 Yes 20-07-1992 -- Regular

5 Bindu Varma 55 Other Female M. Phil 360 Yes 12-12-1994 -- Regular

6 Shefali Naranje 45 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 264 Yes 24-09-2004 -- Regular

7 Tanusree Chaudhuri 50 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 252 Yes 06-11-2006 -- Regular

8 Maya Hande 45 Associate Professor Female M.C.M. 216 Yes 18-09-2007 -- Regular

9 Prabhakar Musam 45 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 252 Yes 03-01-2014 -- Regular

10 Anupama Bali 49 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 252 Yes 02-09-2014 -- Adhoc / Contractual

11 Maria Muthukumar 40 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 188 Yes 08-06-2009 -- Adhoc / Contractual

12 Vandana Ladha 54 Assistant Professor Female CA 258 Yes 01-06-2005 -- Adhoc / Contractual

13 Pradeep Hathi 56 Assistant Professor Male CA 340 Yes 07-06-2004 -- Adhoc / Contractual

14 Anuja Narvankar 42 Assistant Professor Female LLM 178 Yes 28-08-2009 -- Adhoc / Contractual

15 Ranjeetkaur Patel 48 Assistant Professor Female MBA 188 Yes 18-06-2013 -- Adhoc / Contractual

16 Tanvee Narvekar 33 Assistant Professor Female NET 93 Yes 16-08-2016 -- Adhoc / Contractual

17 Nisha Bidawatka 46 Assistant Professor Female NET 83 Yes 25-07-2017 -- Adhoc / Contractual

18 Sharvari Talashikar 34 Assistant Professor Female M.COM 114 Yes 01-08-2018 -- Adhoc / Contractual

19 Nisha Pillai 41 Assistant Professor Female NET 216 Yes 07-06-2010 -- Regular

20 MAYUR SHAH 33 Associate Professor Male M.COM 132 Yes 06-06-2019 -- Adhoc / Contractual

21 MANOJ HEDA 54 Assistant Professor Male MBA 128 Yes 06-06-2019 -- Adhoc / Contractual

22 Tenzie Thomas 27 Assistant Professor Female M.A.(Economics) 36 Yes 06-07-2022 -- Adhoc / Contractual

23 Malavika Shetty 30 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 46 Yes 01-07-2022 -- Adhoc / Contractual

24 POOJA GUPTA 30 Assistant Professor Female M.COM 48 Yes 01-06-2023 -- Regular

25 NANDINI
RAJENDRA
SHINDE

26 Assistant Professor Female M.COM 36 Yes 19-06-2023 -- Regular

26 PRAMOD GAWAS 39 Assistant Professor Male M.Sc. 120 Yes 10-01-2023 -- Adhoc / Contractual

27 HARISH
PARALKAR

29 Assistant Professor Male MP.Ed. 36 Yes 01-11-2022 -- Adhoc / Contractual

28 KETKI MUKUND
MORE

27 Assistant Professor Female M.COM 54 Yes 04-12-2023 -- Adhoc / Contractual

29 SAMRUDDHI
CHANDRAKANT
KALE

43 Assistant Professor Female M.A 152 Yes 11-12-2023 -- Adhoc / Contractual

30 DIPTI
DINESHKUMAR
PARMAR

37 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 108 Yes 12-01-2024 -- Adhoc / Contractual



31 NAMRATA
RAMESH
PEDNEKAR

30 Assistant Professor Female M.COM 84 Yes 01-12-2024 -- Adhoc / Contractual

32 Sukanya Sunil
Sawant

33 Assistant Professor Female MSc(IT) 120 Yes 01-12-2018 -- Adhoc / Contractual



National Institutional Ranking Framework
Ministry of Education
Government of India

Welcome to Data Capturing System: OVERALL
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Institute Name: Vivek Education Society Vivek College of Commerce [IR-O-C-33892]

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19

UG [3 Years Program(s)] 773 802 921 - - -

PG [2 Year Program(s)] 113 188 - - - -

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs
of all years)

No. of Male
Students

No. of Female
Students

Total Students Within State
(Including male

& female)

Outside State
(Including male

& female)

Outside
Country

(Including male
& female)

Economically
Backward

(Including male
& female)

Socially
Challenged

(SC+ST+OBC
Including male

& female)

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the State

and Central
Government

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from Institution

Funds

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the Private

Bodies

No. of students
who are not

receiving full
tuition fee

reimbursement

UG [3 Years
Program(s)]

1022 1023 2045 2026 19 0 136 13 17 0 0 132

PG [2 Year
Program(s)]

94 167 261 261 0 0 0 4 4 0 0 0

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students
admitted through

Lateral entry

Academic Year No. of students
graduating in

minimum stipulated
time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2019-20 849 880 2020-21 0 2021-22 779 113 216509(TWO LAC
SIXTEEN
THOUSANDS FIVE
HUNDRED AND
NINE)

290

2020-21 962 885 2021-22 0 2022-23 512 76 215315(TWO LAC
FIFTEEN THOUSAND
THREE HUNDRED
FIFTEEN)

328

2021-22 921 893 2022-23 0 2023-24 490 78 200000(TWO LACS) 134

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2020-21 288 180 2021-22 110 12 235000(TWO LAC
THIRTY FIVE
THOUSANDS)

11



2021-22 243 213 2022-23 180 12 240000(TWO LAC
FORTY THOUSANDS)

16

2022-23 188 188 2023-24 133 15 220000(TWO LACS
TWENTY
THOUSANDS)

10

Ph.D Student Details (including Integrated Ph.D)

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2023-24 Students admitted in the academic year 2024-25 should not be entered here.)

Total Students

Full Time 1

Part Time 1

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2023-24 2022-23 2021-22

Full Time 1 2 0

Part Time 1 0 0

PG (Student pursuing MD/MS/DNB program till 2023-24 Students admitted in the academic year 2024-25 should not be entered here)

Number of students pursuing PG (MD/MS/DNB) program 1

No. of students Graduating in PG (MD/MS/DNB) program

2023-24 2022-23 2021-22

1 0 0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 467469 (Four Lacs Sixty Seven Thousand Four Hundred Sixty
nine)

591467 (Five Lac Ninty One Thousand Four Hundred Sixty
Seven)

866998 (Eight Lac Sixty Six Thousand Nine Hundred Ninty
Eight)

New Equipment for Laboratories 0 (Zero) 4075 (Four Thousand Seventy Five) 429432 (Four Lac Twenty Nine Thousand Four Hundred  Thirty
Two)

Engineering Workshops 0 (Zero) 1002 (One Thousand Two) 1000 (Thousand)

Studios 0 (Zero) 4000 (Four Thousand ) 5000 (Five Thousand )

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

3983259 (Three crore Nine Lacs Eighty Three Thousand Two
Hundred Fifty Nine)

3669801 (Thirty Six Lacs Sixty Nine Thousand Eight Hundred
One)

1067811 (Ten Lac Sixty Seven Thousand Eight Hunred
Eleven)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure



Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 55269753 (Five Crores Fifty Two Lacs Sixty Nine Thousand
Seven Hundred Fifty Three)

53784780 (Five Crores Thirty Seven Lacs Eighty Four
Thousand Seven Hundred Eighty)

48711322 (Fourty Crores Eighty Seven  Lac Eleven Thousand
Three Hunded And Twenty Two)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

1155050 (One Crore Fifteen Lacs five Thousand Fifty) 277270 (Two Lac Seventy Seven Thousand Two Hundred
Seventy)

2718019 (Twenty Seven Lac Eighteen Thousands Ninteen )

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 44911 (Fourty Four Thousand Nine Hundred Eleven) 9100 (Nine Thousand One Hundred ) 24600 (Twenty Four Thousand Six Hundred)

IPR

Calendar year 2023 2022 2021

No. of Patents Published 0 0 0

No. of Patents Granted 0 0 0

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22

Total no. of Sponsored Projects 1 0 0

Total no. of Funding Agencies 2 0 0

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 200000 0 0

Amount Received in Words TWO LACS Zero Zero

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22

Total no. of Consultancy Projects 0 0 0

Total no. of Client Organizations 0 0 0

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 0 0 0

Amount Received in Words Zero Zero Zero

Executive Development Program/Management Development Programs

Financial Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22

Total no. of Executive Development Programs/ Management
Development Programs

0 0 0

Total no. of Participants 0 0 0

Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees)(Excluding Lodging
& Boarding Charges)

0 0 0

Total Annual Earnings in Words Zero Zero Zero

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, including wheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for
handicapped students?

Yes



3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

Accreditation

NAAC Accreditation

1. Does your institute have a valid NAAC Accreditation? YES

Valid from Valid upto CGPA

01-01-2022 31-12-2029 2.78

Multiple Entry/Exit and Indian Knowledge System

1. Has your institution implemented multiple entry/exit in your institution? NO

2. Has your institution been teaching courses in Indian Languages? NO

3. Has your institution introduced courses on Indian Knowledge System? YES

4. Has your institution established the Grievance Redressal Cell? YES

5. Is your institution admitting students through National and State Level entrance exam? NO

Sustainable Living Practices

1. What specific programs does the institution/university have in place to reduce or eliminate single-use plastics on campus?

• Ban on single-use plastic items (e.g., straws, cutlery, plates)

2. What actions has the institution/university taken to reduce its carbon footprint? (Select all that apply)

•  Energy-efficient buildings

3. What is the level of recycling infrastructure available on your campus?

• Basic infrastructure in place in limited areas

4. What type of rainwater harvesting system has been implemented at your institution/university?

• Storage Tank System

5.Which renewable energy sources are installed on your institution/ university campus ? (Please select all that apply)

• None of the above

6. What is the institution’s approach to minimizing food waste?

• Food donation programs

• Composting systems



National Institutional Ranking Framework
Ministry of Education
Government of India

Welcome to Data Capturing System: SDG INSTITUTION
Submitted Institute Data for NIRF'2025'
Institute Name: Vivek Education Society Vivek College of Commerce [IR-B-C-33892]

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19

UG [3 Years Program(s)] 773 802 921 - - -

PG [2 Year Program(s)] 113 188 - - - -

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs
of all years)

No. of Male
Students

No. of Female
Students

Total Students Within State
(Including male

& female)

Outside State
(Including male

& female)

Outside
Country

(Including male
& female)

Economically
Backward

(Including male
& female)

Socially
Challenged

(SC+ST+OBC
Including male

& female)

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the State

and Central
Government

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from Institution

Funds

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the Private

Bodies

No. of students
who are not

receiving full
tuition fee

reimbursement

UG [3 Years
Program(s)]

1022 1023 2045 2026 19 0 136 13 17 0 0 132

PG [2 Year
Program(s)]

94 167 261 261 0 0 0 4 4 0 0 0

Ph.D Student Details (including Integrated Ph.D)

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2023-24 Students admitted in the academic year 2024-25 should not be entered here.)

Total Students

Full Time 1

Part Time 1

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2023-24 2022-23 2021-22

Full Time 1 2 0

Part Time 1 0 0

IPR

Calendar year 2023 2022 2021

No. of Patents Published 0 0 0

No. of Patents Granted 0 0 0

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22



Total no. of Sponsored Projects 0 0 0

Total no. of Funding Agencies 0 0 0

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 0 0 0

Amount Received in Words Zero Zero Zero

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22

Total no. of Consultancy Projects 0 0 0

Total no. of Client Organizations 0 0 0

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 0 0 0

Amount Received in Words Zero Zero Zero

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, including wheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for
handicapped students?

Yes

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

Sustainable Living Practices

1. What initiatives has the institute undertaken to support national sustainability schemes?

• Plastic-Free Campuses (Supporting Plastic Waste Management Rules)

• Environmental Education and Awareness Programs

• Participating in Sustainable Development Goals

2. What specific programs does the institution/university have in place to reduce or eliminate single-use plastics on campus?

• Ban on single-use plastic items (e.g., straws, cutlery, plates)

3. What actions has the institution/university taken to reduce its carbon footprint? (Select all that apply)

•  Energy-efficient buildings

4. What is the level of recycling infrastructure available on your campus?

• Basic infrastructure in place in limited areas

5. What type of rainwater harvesting system has been implemented at your institution/university?

• Storage Tank System

6. Are there dedicated green spaces (e.g., parks, gardens, green roofs) on campus?

• Campus Biodiversity Park

• Herbal and Medicinal Plant Garden

7.Which renewable energy sources are installed on your institution/ university campus ? (Please select all that apply)



• None of the above

8. Does your institution celebrate a dedicated Tree Planting Day or participate in large-scale tree plantation drives?

• Occasionally with limited participation (less than 500 trees planted)

9. Does your institution in India publicly track and disclose its carbon footprint or other environmental metrics? (Please select all that apply)

Environmental metrics are not being tracked or disclosed

10. How does the institution address social issues such as poverty, healthcare, and education in the local community? (Select all that apply)

• Partnerships with local schools for education programs

• Medical camps and healthcare initiatives

• Employment or skill development training programs

• Social entrepreneurship initiatives

11. What is the institution’s approach to minimizing food waste?

• Food donation programs

• Composting systems

 12.What sustainable transportation options does the institution promote or provide ? (Select all that apply)

• Public transportation subsidies

Sustainability Details

Description 2023 2022 2021

Total Campus Area 0.00 0.00 0.00

Total Green Area 0.00 0.00 0.00

Details of Energy and Water Consumption

Description 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22

Total energy generated on campus, including solar and others
(in KW)

0 0 0

Total energy consumed based on electricity bill (in KW) 0 0 0

Capacity of Rain Water Harvesting (in litre) 0 0 0

Total Water Consumption (in litre) 0 0 0

Total water bill 0 0 0

Amount in Word 0 0 0

Details Related to Environment

Description 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22

Number of eco-friendly transportation facilities with capacity 0.00 0.00 0.00

Total number of trees in the campus 20.00 20.00 20.00



Maximum air quality index (AQI) 0.00 0.00 0.00

Minimum AQI 0.00 0.00 0.00

Total capacity of eco-friendly transportation 0.00 0.00 0.00

Details of Waste generated, recycled and reused

Description 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22

Total waste generated (KG) 0.00 0.00 0.00

Total e-waste generated (KG) 0.00 0.00 0.00

Total recycled and reused waste (in KG) 0.00 0.00 0.00

Total Food Waste generated in Campus (in KG) 0.00 0.00 0.00

Volume of Reused Waste Water (in litre) 0.00 0.00 0.00

Volume of Food Waste Converted to Biogas Energy (in KG) 0.00 0.00 0.00

Amount of Biogas generated from the Food Waste (in KWH) 0.00 0.00 0.00

Faculty Details

Srno Name Age Designation Gender Qualification Experience (In
Months)

Currently working
with institution?

Joining Date Leaving Date Association type

1 HARISH
PARALKAR

29 Assistant Professor Male MP.Ed. 36 Yes 01-11-2022 -- Adhoc / Contractual

2 Maya Hande 45 Assistant Professor Female M.C.M. 216 Yes 18-09-2007 -- Regular

3 Prabhakar Musam 45 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 252 Yes 03-01-2014 -- Regular

4 Sukanya Sunil
Sawant

33 Assistant Professor Female MSc(IT) 120 Yes 01-12-2018 -- Adhoc / Contractual

5 KETKI MUKUND
MORE

27 Assistant Professor Female M.COM 54 Yes 04-12-2023 -- Adhoc / Contractual

6 MAYUR SHAH 33 Associate Professor Male M.COM 132 Yes 06-06-2019 -- Adhoc / Contractual

7 Pradeep Hathi 56 Assistant Professor Male CA 340 Yes 07-06-2004 -- Adhoc / Contractual

8 Tanusree Chaudhuri 50 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 252 Yes 06-11-2006 -- Regular

9 Anuja Narvankar 42 Assistant Professor Female LLM 178 Yes 28-08-2009 -- Adhoc / Contractual

10 Malathi Iyer 60 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 408 Yes 22-07-1991 -- Regular

11 NAMRATA
RAMESH
PEDNEKAR

30 Assistant Professor Female M.COM 84 Yes 01-12-2024 -- Adhoc / Contractual

12 PRAMOD GAWAS 39 Assistant Professor Male M.Sc. 120 Yes 10-01-2023 -- Adhoc / Contractual

13 Tanvee Narvekar 33 Assistant Professor Female NET 93 Yes 16-08-2016 -- Adhoc / Contractual

14 Dr Vijetha Shetty 53 Dean / Principal /
Director / Vice
Chancellor

Female Ph.D 372 Yes 04-08-2017 -- Regular

15 Maria Muthukumar 40 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 188 Yes 08-06-2009 -- Adhoc / Contractual



16 POOJA GUPTA 30 Assistant Professor Female M.COM 48 Yes 01-06-2023 -- Regular

17 Shefali Naranje 46 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 264 Yes 24-09-2004 -- Regular

18 Bindu Varma 55 Other Female M. Phil 360 Yes 12-12-1994 -- Regular

19 Manisha Naik 59 Associate Professor Female M.COM 432 Yes 20-06-1988 -- Regular

20 Nisha Bidawatka 46 Assistant Professor Female NET 83 Yes 25-07-2017 -- Adhoc / Contractual

21 SAMRUDDHI
CHANDRAKANT
KALE

43 Assistant Professor Female M.A 152 Yes 11-12-2023 -- Adhoc / Contractual

22 Thanga Durai 59 Associate Professor Male M. Phil 372 Yes 20-07-1992 -- Regular

23 DIPTI
DINESHKUMAR
PARMAR

37 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 108 Yes 12-01-2024 -- Adhoc / Contractual

24 MANOJ HEDA 54 Assistant Professor Male MBA 128 Yes 06-06-2019 -- Adhoc / Contractual

25 Nisha Pillai 41 Assistant Professor Female NET 216 Yes 07-06-2010 -- Regular

26 Sharvari Talashikar 34 Assistant Professor Female M.COM 114 Yes 01-08-2018 -- Adhoc / Contractual

27 Vandana Ladha 54 Assistant Professor Female CA 258 Yes 01-06-2005 -- Adhoc / Contractual

28 Anupama Bali 49 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 252 Yes 02-09-2014 -- Adhoc / Contractual

29 Malavika Shetty 30 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 46 Yes 01-07-2022 -- Adhoc / Contractual

30 NANDINI
RAJENDRA
SHINDE

26 Assistant Professor Female M.COM 36 Yes 19-06-2023 -- Regular

31 Ranjeetkaur Patel 48 Assistant Professor Female MBA 188 Yes 18-06-2013 -- Adhoc / Contractual

32 Tenzie Thomas 27 Assistant Professor Female M.A.(Economics) 36 Yes 06-07-2022 -- Adhoc / Contractual


